(Rev	F 05-07-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Trader Atty. Docket No.	
	At a A saintant Commission or for Dr	al docur	ments or copy thereof.	
	the Assistant Commissioner for Paname of conveying party(ies):	554		
١.	T. Stuart Meloy		of receiving party(ies):	
	W. Joseph Martin	Name: T. Stuart M	eloy	
		Internal Address: 2	918 Highway 601 South	
			0	
	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Ĭ.	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		<b>U</b>	
	<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address:	,	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			
	_ Other	City: Mocksville	State: NC Zip: 27028	
F۷4	ecution Date: April 21, 1999	Additional pama(a) 9 add	drace(as) attached2 M Vas II No.	
	Execution Date: April 21, 1999   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
	nis document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the	e annlication is: 4/21/99	
11 (1)	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	A. Patent Application No.(3)	<i>B.</i> 1 dto//t 140.(5)		
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of app	6. Total number of applications and	
	concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:	<u>1</u>	
	Name: RHODES COATS & BENNETT, L.L.P.			
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 2974		.41):\$ <u>4</u>	
	Greensboro, NC 27402	⊠ Enclosed	-h	
			charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1600 First Union Tower	8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
	300 North Greene Street	18-1164		
	City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401	(Attach dunlicate of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	and a baland of appoint account)	
		JE TING OF AGE		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	iniormation is true and corre	ғы ани ану ацаспев сору із	
	C. Robert Rhodes	but And	4/27/99	
,	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
L	Total number of pages including cov			
	Mail decuments to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents an			

40.00 OP

ľ

72003621.doc

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0940



FORM PTO Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Conveying Party(ies)  Enter additional Conveying Parties  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)		4 21 99				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)		]				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)		]				
Receiving Party(les)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Enter additional Receiving Party(les)						
Name (line 1)	W. Joseph Martin	If document to be recorded				
Name (Ine 2)		Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation					
	must be a separate document from					
Address (tine 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Mocksville North Carolina Z/02  City State/Country Zip Co					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must				
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)		<del></del> -				
City State/Country Zip Code						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	atent Application Number(s) Patent Num					
		<b>–––</b>				
	J					
		<u>-</u>				

(Form PTO-1619 A, B, & C-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5.1]-page 6 of 6)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0941

## **ASSIGNMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, T. Stuart Meloy and W. Joseph Martin, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto T. Stuart Meloy and W. Joseph Martin, our undivided one-half interest in and to the full and exclusive right of said invention, to be held jointly without the right of survivorship, for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries; the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed jointly by the said T. Stuart Meloy and W. Joseph Martin, for their own use and behoof, and for their successors to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent in any country may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held jointly by T. Stuart Meloy and W. Joseph Martin had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties further convent and agree that neither party will assign or license to third parties the above-described invention, application, and Letters Patent under this agreement without written approval of both Meloy and Martin, and that they will share equally all proceeds

PATENT REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0942 form the assignment and/or licensing of this invention. Further, upon the demise of either party, his share shall become the property of his heirs.

Executed this  $21^{37}$  day of Accirc, 1999.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>2/</u> day of <u>Apri/</u>, 1999.

OFFICIAL SEAL

My Commissioner Expires: 125/02

Sworn to and subscribed before

me this 2/ day of ////, , 1999.

My Commissioner Expires: 12/28/02

**RECORDED: 04/27/1999** 

2